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Shrl HaW: It is true that a Resolution had been passed by the Maharashtra Assembly. It is also true that the Goa Assembly has passed a Resolution and we have laken nota ot both these Resolution.. So far a.
Goa is concerned, it was not unanimous. oJ
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He wants to know whether there are any principles On which these things nre to be decided.

iii\" =rm : ;;r;r !IJ t'I<'IT lim at
~ fm fm<r iI; 14TflT( '1( liT ~ 1

iii\" 1f'T f<'fll'IlT: ~ ~ fQiif
t ~ ~i1lfT I

tit """' : It .m: ~ ~ ~ I
.:fi 1f'T ~ : lfi'rt ~.

fm<r t? ~ iI; ~ ~ 'IlIT 1IO<I1r
'I\1i ~ <rfu;r m tr.rr ~ ..


13047 OTal AnsweTs VAISAKHA 15, 1887 (SAKA) Oral Answers

_~:~'Ift<:'fiffii'llifT

"'~ m if 1f7lT "'Ql1f;GT ~ ?
p;fi ~ f.m : m<T ;r;f, <r.f~ I

~ ~ ~ : 'Tt'IT NJ5('UI
if; m: it .rn: ;ftfu Oli 'f ~ "" W
"" wl"'ftfu<!; 'I>f':'!I ~ ? m:>m: ~ l{@'
~ 1f;,"", ~ ~ I B <I'll'T l:&lT ~
l1;1f;cr"\liij;<mT""~~~

~m.:~&t.mr~~~I1i"'f~
~~'Il'R'T)'H;r;)'II'1'fT~~

~~~1f7lTII1l~~r~~?

~~:~~~~~
~~~~I

Shri Koya: May I know whether the question ot Goa is being: considered ind2pcntly or along with other liberated foreign possessions in India llke Pondicherry and Mahe?

Sbri Nanda: At the moment, we are considering only this question of Goa.
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Sbri H. K. Veeranna Gowdb: As ra-
gards the resolution p ased by the Goa Assembly suggesting the merger of Goa with Maharashtra, may I know by how many number of votes it was passed by them?

Mr, Speaker: That he can know from the records.

Sbrl Alvares: The Government hos not been able to identify yet wbat are the special considera1ions fot' keeping Goa as a Union Territory.
At the same time, sin('~ Goa's liberation, certain 8l!Cnt!'; of foreign Gnvernment, have boen attempting a sabotage with a view to encouraging certain sections of India not to accept the fact of liberation of Goa, In view of the national security of the cCIUntry, may I know whether the Government will effect the merr.er soon and give a lie to their expectations?

Mr. Speaker: That is a !!Ugge.tion.
Shrl ShlDkre: It is Raid, on beha!!

of the Government, that ten year!
time .hould be given because the people of Goa are not yet ripe for democracy. In this connection. I want to know from the Home Minister ...

Mr. Speaker: Today at least this has not been said.

Shrl SblDkre: It has been said before, In this context, I want to know from the hon, Home Minister whether for this Government the concept of democracy means majority for the Congress Party and, secondly, whether the Government wjJj walt to take a decision on the mer,er ot Goa until Maharashtra and Mysote
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States go in a proper wartare and. thirdly, whether the Government will wait ...

Mr. Speaker: Prot. Hem Barua I" getting many pupils.

Shri Shinkre: .... until such time
the situation in Goa boils sufficiently to something similar to th.t of Nag. ho<tilesso that they will be compel-It'd to take some action. I would
!.ike the Home Minisl.·r :0 reply to all these three qUestion'> of mine.

Mr. Speaker: I would allow him to answer only one if he can.

Shri Nanda: The one answer which I would like to give about democracy and all that is that all the assumptions, the strings and series of assumptions, are baseless.

Shr; Shlnkre: What about the other two qw·stions?

Shr;mal; Renu Chakrava,tly: In view of the fact that Ihe question of the merger of Goa is agitating the mi~ds of a large parI of the country, could We be assured that the (~""vernmer.~ is going to 4ake a decl ..
.si~)n wtthin a very short time and, if "'. what will be the time-limit?

Shrl Nanda: So far as the time-limit is concerned, I have said that I would not be in a position to state the time-limit. But I haVe also said very clearly that we would like t~ take a (!eci!!lion very early and thlS mat ..
ler is being considered.

S !Irl Ba,sappa: In view ot the Em-
err,ency which exists in the country,
w ill tho Government postpone tbe question of the merger ot Goa tor the time being-and also as per the assurance given by the late Prime Minister, the difference of opinion that exists in Goa and outside Goa, and also in view of the resolution passed by the Mysore Assembly, . a?d because ot other historical, adnllnls-
trative and other things?

Mr. 'ilpeaker: It i. a suggestion.
Next Question.

Shrl Nath Pai rose-

Mr. Speaker: He has just now come.

Shr; Nath Pal: I was here before you had gone to the next Question.

Mr. Speaker:
Gupta .. absent
Sultan.

No; Shri Indrajit
Shrimati Maimoona

Exodus or Minorities trom
East Pakistan

+
"1177 J Shrimatl MalmOOlla Sultan:

. L Shrl Sldheshwar Prasad:

Will the Minister ot Home Alral." be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Commission ot Inquiry set up to investigate into the causes ot exodus of minorities from East Pakistan has reque>:ted Government to arrange fOr an on-the-spot study of the matters involved in East
Pakistan;

(b) if so, whether Pakistan Government have been approached to seek their permis~ian for the purpose; and

(c) if so. the responc,e trom Government of Pakistan thereto?

The Minister or State In the Ministry ot Home Mairs (Shri Hathll:
(a) No, Sir.

(b) and (c). Do not arise.

12.00 lull.

SHORT NOTICE QUESTION

Haldla Refinery

S.N. 13. Dr. L. M. Slnghvl: WilJ the Minister of Petroleum and Chemicals be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a tact that most of the international oil companies have lo,t interest in the Haldia refinery project owing to India's refusal to enter into long term agreement with any of them for the supply of crude oil for the re1l.nety;

